
 
  
    
AGENDA 
Board of Directors General Meeting 
Littleton Downtown Development Authority 
 
Wednesday, July 16, 2025 at 3:30pm* 
Arapahoe Community College, Conference Room (M1950) 
5900 S Santa Fe Drive, Littleton, CO 80120 
ZOOM: https://zoom.us/j/3088672782?pwd=K0FPUlNIV0J2eEpTdmo1aGQzNXhDUT09 

 

Agenda 
*please note this is an extended meeting and will run from 3:30-6:30pm 
 

1.​ 3:30 PM Call to Order and Roll Call 

2.​ 3:33 PM Public Comment 

3.​ 3:36 PM Consideration of Draft Minutes * 

a.​ Minutes of the Regular Board meeting of June 18, 2025 

4.​ 3:38 PM Conflict of Interest Disclosures 

5.​ 3:40 PM Presentations 

a.​ Downtown Littleton Quarterly Crime and Safety Report - Corporal Luke 

Bishard, Littleton PD * 

6.​ 4:00 PM Monthly Operating Statement, Cash Position, Revenue Schedules, and 

Disbursements * 

a.​ Motion to accept the monthly reports and approve the disbursements. 

7.​ 4:25 PM Old Business 

a.​ Committee Updates 

i.​ Block Party Recap and Review - Block Party Committee 

8.​ 5:00 PM New Business 

 



 

a.​ Appointment of 2025-26 LDDA Board Executive Committee 

a.​ 2025 Midyear Operating Plan Review * 

b.​ 2026 Annual Planning Board Discussion 

9.​ 6:15 PM LDDA Director Update 

10.​6:15 PM Board Member’s Additional Input 

11.​6:20 PM City of Littleton Update 

12.​6:00 PM Adjournment 

13.​Calendar: Upcoming Meetings 

a.​ August 20: LDDA Board Meeting, 4:00-6:00pm, ACC Conference Room 

M1950 

Public Notice 

The public is invited to attend all regular meetings or study sessions of the Littleton 
Downtown Development Authority. Please call 303-868-4006 at least 48 hours prior to the 
meeting if you believe you will need special assistance or any reasonable accommodation in 
order to attend, or participate in, any such meeting. 
 
* Denotes corresponding packet item for reference, see 
littletondda.org/about-downtown-littleton/board-meetings to download board 
meeting packet 
 
 
 

 



��	
��
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Row Labels Count of Call Number
Abuse / Neglect 1

5780 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/23/2025 11:20 AM 1

Accident - Injury 5
5765 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/08/2025 09:08 AM 1
57xx S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

1
S COURT PL   W LITTLETON BLVD, Littleton 1

05/16/2025 07:28 PM 1
W CHURCH AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton 2

06/07/2025 06:04 AM 1
06/07/2025 07:32 AM 1

Accident - Non-Injury 64
2420 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/06/2025 12:04 AM 1
2566 W ALAMO AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/22/2025 05:36 PM 1
2570 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/02/2025 01:44 PM 1
2690 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/12/2025 03:14 PM 1
2852 W BOWLES AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/04/2025 11:46 PM 1
5260 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/02/2025 09:03 AM 1
5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/03/2025 12:21 PM 1
5554 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

05/27/2025 06:02 PM 1
5558 S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 3

05/04/2025 12:32 PM 1
05/06/2025 09:35 AM 1
05/07/2025 07:10 PM 1

5600 S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/23/2025 02:35 PM 1

5701 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
04/29/2025 04:51 PM 1
06/30/2025 07:40 AM 1

5749 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/24/2025 12:43 PM 1

5858 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/28/2025 11:00 AM 1

5873 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1



06/23/2025 02:14 PM 1
5995 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

05/09/2025 09:39 PM 1
S CURTICE ST   W ALAMO AVE, Littleton 1

05/21/2025 12:52 PM 1
S CURTICE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton 2

04/12/2025 06:50 PM 1
05/06/2025 04:07 PM 1

S CURTICE ST W ALAMO AVE LIT CENTENNIAL, CO 80120 1
04/23/2025 06:00 PM 1

S NEVADA ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton 1
06/30/2025 03:38 PM 1

S PRINCE ST   W POWERS AVE, Littleton 2
06/24/2025 07:15 PM 1
06/24/2025 07:16 PM 1

S SANTA FE DR   W BOWLES AVE, Littleton 11
1

04/08/2025 03:23 PM 1
04/08/2025 05:29 PM 1
04/12/2025 12:01 PM 1
04/14/2025 04:34 PM 1
05/19/2025 06:56 PM 1
05/29/2025 04:55 PM 1
06/07/2025 07:42 PM 1
06/13/2025 06:14 PM 1
06/17/2025 02:43 PM 1
06/17/2025 08:17 AM 1

S SANTA FE DR   W CHURCH AVE, Littleton 7
1

04/30/2025 07:54 AM 1
05/08/2025 10:25 AM 1
05/09/2025 06:18 AM 1
05/16/2025 11:39 AM 1
06/04/2025 12:43 PM 1
06/09/2025 06:43 PM 1

S SANTA FE DR   W LAKE AVE, Littleton 2
06/02/2025 07:53 AM 1
06/19/2025 06:07 PM 1

W ALAMO AVE   S CURTICE ST, Littleton 4
04/02/2025 03:46 PM 1
04/23/2025 05:52 PM 1
04/24/2025 11:35 AM 1
05/16/2025 03:20 PM 1

W ALAMO AVE   S RIO GRANDE ST, Littleton 1
04/04/2025 06:04 PM 1

W ALAMO AVE S CURTICE ST LIT CENTENNIAL, CO 80120 1
04/24/2025 11:33 AM 1



W BOWLES AVE   ECHOSTAR DR, Littleton 1
05/04/2025 08:10 AM 1

W BOWLES AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton 6
04/02/2025 09:02 AM 1
04/22/2025 11:47 AM 1
04/24/2025 07:36 PM 1
04/28/2025 10:36 AM 1
06/19/2025 04:51 PM 1
06/28/2025 01:43 PM 1

W CHURCH AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton 1
06/26/2025 12:01 PM 1

W MAIN ST   S NEVADA ST, Littleton 1
06/22/2025 04:01 PM 1

W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton 2
1

05/11/2025 01:43 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton 1

06/03/2025 10:28 PM 1
W POWERS AVE   S PRINCE ST, Littleton 1

05/27/2025 05:31 PM 1
Alarm Call 65

1900 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/15/2025 06:12 PM 1

2009 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120 3
04/12/2025 06:04 AM 1
04/13/2025 11:31 AM 1
05/03/2025 10:30 AM 1

2069 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120 5
04/18/2025 08:57 AM 1
04/24/2025 10:40 AM 1
04/25/2025 09:41 AM 1
05/14/2025 01:36 PM 1
05/20/2025 02:44 PM 1

2204 W POWERS AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/13/2025 06:19 PM 1

2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 5
04/08/2025 12:35 PM 1
04/29/2025 08:40 AM 1
05/07/2025 01:16 PM 1
05/07/2025 11:23 AM 1
05/18/2025 05:13 PM 1

2400 W ALAMO AVE, Littleton 5
04/20/2025 03:59 PM 1
05/02/2025 10:58 AM 1
05/15/2025 06:43 AM 1
05/15/2025 12:01 PM 1
05/20/2025 05:25 AM 1



2429 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 8
04/03/2025 09:17 AM 1
04/07/2025 07:34 AM 1
04/07/2025 12:24 AM 1
06/01/2025 04:09 AM 1
06/07/2025 05:08 AM 1
06/07/2025 06:10 AM 1
06/17/2025 08:51 AM 1
06/28/2025 07:37 AM 1

2430 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/11/2025 05:08 PM 1

2449 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 3
04/25/2025 03:53 AM 1
04/30/2025 08:26 AM 1
06/27/2025 09:39 AM 1

2450 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/24/2025 09:48 AM 1

2609 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 10
04/04/2025 11:04 PM 1
05/17/2025 11:33 PM 1
05/18/2025 10:14 PM 1
05/19/2025 12:24 AM 1
05/20/2025 01:42 AM 1
05/23/2025 12:47 AM 1
05/24/2025 03:49 AM 1
05/24/2025 11:47 PM 1
05/28/2025 01:37 AM 1
06/10/2025 05:17 AM 1

2753 W CHURCH AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/13/2025 06:43 AM 1

2888 W MAPLEWOOD AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/15/2025 07:44 PM 1

5350 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
04/14/2025 07:20 AM 1
06/26/2025 08:06 AM 1

5500 S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
06/26/2025 10:26 AM 1
06/26/2025 12:40 PM 1

5649 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/17/2025 11:23 PM 1

5686 S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/15/2025 07:13 AM 1

5730 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/25/2025 12:53 PM 1

5734 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/03/2025 08:06 AM 1

5788 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1



06/29/2025 03:18 AM 1
5808 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 3

05/12/2025 07:00 AM 1
05/18/2025 05:49 PM 1
06/11/2025 06:43 PM 1

5858 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
05/10/2025 04:37 AM 1
05/16/2025 04:32 AM 1

5995 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 6
04/02/2025 06:59 AM 1
04/08/2025 07:26 AM 1
04/24/2025 11:11 PM 1
05/07/2025 06:56 AM 1
05/15/2025 07:17 AM 1
05/22/2025 12:27 AM 1

Alcohol Violation 6
2300 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

05/14/2025 08:15 PM 1
2609 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

1
5558 S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/16/2025 12:43 AM 1
5701 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/15/2025 03:58 AM 1
5807 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/08/2025 07:25 PM 1
5995 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

05/08/2025 09:24 PM 1
Assault/Battery 7

2004 W POWERS AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
05/21/2025 05:32 PM 1
05/22/2025 10:27 AM 1

2200 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/14/2025 10:45 AM 1

2300 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/26/2025 11:53 AM 1

5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
05/26/2025 07:40 PM 1
05/27/2025 06:36 PM 1

5900 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/09/2025 12:11 PM 1

Burglary of Structure 1
5975 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

05/04/2025 08:13 AM 1
Disturbance 47

2250 W MAIN ST, Littleton 1
05/02/2025 12:03 AM 1



2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/02/2025 04:46 PM 1

2299 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/24/2025 02:31 PM 1

2310 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/25/2025 02:31 PM 1

2350 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/20/2025 11:09 PM 1

2410 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/15/2025 12:20 AM 1

2490 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/24/2025 08:12 PM 1

2570 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/05/2025 10:25 PM 1

2680 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/07/2025 09:48 PM 1

2700 W BOWLES AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/30/2025 10:31 PM 1

5350 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 3
04/12/2025 02:36 PM 1
05/28/2025 03:46 PM 1
06/28/2025 12:04 PM 1

5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 5
04/21/2025 12:20 PM 1
05/23/2025 05:06 AM 1
05/23/2025 07:37 AM 1
06/02/2025 09:27 PM 1
06/02/2025 10:12 PM 1

5444 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/13/2025 07:17 PM 1

5610 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 4
04/08/2025 04:43 PM 1
04/14/2025 07:06 AM 1
05/29/2025 09:30 AM 1
05/29/2025 09:59 AM 1

5686 S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/04/2025 12:30 AM 1

5710 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/26/2025 02:07 PM 1

57xx S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 8
04/19/2025 01:52 PM 1
04/19/2025 01:58 PM 1
05/01/2025 01:33 PM 1
05/18/2025 11:06 AM 1
06/02/2025 02:16 PM 1
06/03/2025 12:33 PM 1
06/10/2025 03:31 PM 1



06/14/2025 02:27 PM 1
5810 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/14/2025 11:49 AM 1
5858 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/15/2025 11:16 PM 1
5891 S NEVADA ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/03/2025 10:21 PM 1
5900 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/23/2025 04:03 PM 1
6200 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/13/2025 09:09 PM 1
S CROCKER ST   W LITTLETON BLVD, Littleton 1

06/03/2025 01:03 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W BERRY AVE, Littleton 1

04/20/2025 10:00 AM 1
S SANTA FE DR   W BOWLES AVE, Littleton 3

2
05/27/2025 07:20 PM 1

W CHURCH AVE S CURTICE ST LI CENTENNIAL, CO 80120 1
05/08/2025 10:23 AM 1

W LITTLETON BLVD   S BEMIS ST, Littleton 1
06/23/2025 12:46 AM 1

W LITTLETON BLVD   S CROCKER ST, Littleton 1
06/03/2025 12:57 PM 1

W MAIN ST   S SYCAMORE ST, Littleton 1
05/18/2025 01:49 AM 1

Drug/Narcotic Violation 5
1901 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/16/2025 04:35 PM 1
57xx S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2

1
04/21/2025 05:03 PM 1

5808 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/01/2025 01:51 PM 1

5844 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/09/2025 08:12 AM 1

Fraud/Forgery 6
2350 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/21/2025 11:59 AM 1
5350 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/26/2025 12:53 PM 1
5508 S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 3

05/14/2025 06:29 PM 1
05/19/2025 12:00 PM 1
05/21/2025 11:12 AM 1

5807 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/20/2025 08:54 AM 1



Harrassment 8
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 3

04/01/2025 10:35 AM 1
04/14/2025 02:49 PM 1
05/31/2025 01:50 PM 1

5265 S RIO GRANDE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/15/2025 12:18 PM 1

5550 S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/12/2025 11:23 AM 1

5780 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/28/2025 03:37 AM 1

5844 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/10/2025 08:21 PM 1

5873 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/06/2025 11:49 AM 1

Indecent Activity / Sex Offense 5
57xx S PRESCOTT ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/20/2025 09:24 AM 1
57xx S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2

05/30/2025 08:06 PM 1
06/06/2025 11:05 PM 1

W COLLEGE DR   S SUMNER ST, Littleton 1
06/30/2025 03:45 AM 1

W MAIN ST   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton 1
05/22/2025 05:58 PM 1

Motor Vehicle Theft 3
5780 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/15/2025 07:21 AM 1
5891 S NEVADA ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2

06/10/2025 11:23 AM 1
06/10/2025 11:39 AM 1

Noise Complaint 7
2300 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 3

04/12/2025 01:29 AM 1
04/16/2025 12:07 AM 1
06/08/2025 09:35 PM 1

2350 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
04/06/2025 07:47 PM 1
04/23/2025 11:52 PM 1

5631 S NEVADA ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/07/2025 07:43 PM 1

5780 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/17/2025 07:30 PM 1

Parking Complaint 26
2100 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/13/2025 03:07 PM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 2



04/02/2025 04:30 PM 1
05/22/2025 05:11 PM 1

2300 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/02/2025 01:06 PM 1

2400 W BERRY AVE, Littleton 1
05/27/2025 03:17 PM 1

5400 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/20/2025 03:21 PM 1

5500 S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
06/04/2025 10:01 AM 1
06/04/2025 10:16 AM 1

5587 S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/04/2025 10:42 AM 1

5600 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/25/2025 12:16 PM 1

5600 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
06/25/2025 12:02 PM 1
06/30/2025 11:46 AM 1

5600 S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/14/2025 02:52 PM 1

5700 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/25/2025 12:28 PM 1

5700 S PRESCOTT ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
04/01/2025 10:06 AM 1
05/05/2025 02:54 PM 1

5700 S SPOTSWOOD ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/05/2025 02:34 PM 1

S CURTICE ST   W POWERS AVE, Littleton 1
04/02/2025 12:36 PM 1

S NEVADA ST   W ALAMO AVE, Littleton 3
04/09/2025 07:43 PM 1
04/10/2025 07:40 PM 1
04/16/2025 07:38 PM 1

W ALAMO AVE   S PRINCE ST, Littleton 1
04/15/2025 12:01 PM 1

W CRESTLINE AVE   S PRINCE ST, Littleton 1
04/21/2025 10:15 AM 1

W MAIN ST   S CURTICE ST, Littleton 1
05/10/2025 04:52 PM 1

W MAIN ST   S NEVADA ST, Littleton 1
04/03/2025 07:41 PM 1

W POWERS AVE   S NEVADA ST, Littleton 1
04/19/2025 01:43 PM 1

Shots Fired 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

05/07/2025 08:45 PM 1
Suspicious Activity 59



2004 W POWERS AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
05/30/2025 03:57 PM 1
06/02/2025 10:27 AM 1

2059 W POWERS AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/24/2025 12:13 AM 1

2250 W MAIN ST, Littleton 3
04/11/2025 01:16 PM 1
05/30/2025 01:00 AM 1
05/30/2025 03:17 PM 1

2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 6
04/08/2025 06:37 AM 1
04/09/2025 06:31 PM 1
04/23/2025 09:34 AM 1
04/24/2025 09:14 PM 1
04/26/2025 08:12 AM 1
06/03/2025 03:20 PM 1

2300 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/01/2025 10:43 AM 1

2316 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/12/2025 09:01 PM 1

2336 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/17/2025 11:13 AM 1

2409 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/17/2025 09:55 PM 1

2609 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/08/2025 06:39 PM 1

2680 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/20/2025 11:28 PM 1

5241 S RIO GRANDE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/02/2025 09:12 PM 1

5334 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
04/09/2025 01:41 PM 1
06/02/2025 11:27 PM 1

5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 4
04/12/2025 08:43 AM 1
06/04/2025 06:22 PM 1
06/10/2025 09:39 PM 1
06/24/2025 11:57 PM 1

5444 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
05/28/2025 04:32 PM 1
06/15/2025 12:47 AM 1

5508 S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/28/2025 10:27 AM 1

57xx S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 6
1

04/11/2025 02:04 PM 1
04/27/2025 10:51 PM 1



04/30/2025 07:12 AM 1
05/01/2025 01:43 PM 1
05/04/2025 02:12 PM 1

5807 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/08/2025 01:03 PM 1

5808 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/03/2025 07:36 AM 1

5858 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/08/2025 07:39 PM 1

5873 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/17/2025 01:24 AM 1

5900 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
04/21/2025 01:13 PM 1
04/22/2025 10:57 PM 1

S BEMIS ST   W LITTLETON BLVD, Littleton 1
06/09/2025 07:05 PM 1

S HILL ST   W BERRY AVE, Littleton 1
06/08/2025 10:31 PM 1

S PRINCE ST   W BERRY AVE, Littleton 1
06/24/2025 08:17 PM 1

S PRINCE ST   W CRESTLINE AVE, Littleton 2
04/17/2025 09:04 AM 1
04/19/2025 08:07 AM 1

S PRINCE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton 1
05/31/2025 11:25 PM 1

S RIO GRANDE ST   W BERRY AVE, Littleton 2
1

04/13/2025 04:53 PM 1
S RIO GRANDE ST   W CRESTLINE AVE, Littleton 2

05/31/2025 07:32 PM 1
06/02/2025 11:14 PM 1

S RIO GRANDE ST   W POWERS AVE, Littleton 1
06/21/2025 11:15 PM 1

S SANTA FE DR   W BOWLES AVE, Littleton 1
06/14/2025 10:26 AM 1

S SYCAMORE ST   W POWERS AVE, Littleton 1
06/28/2025 09:23 AM 1

W ALAMO AVE   S NEVADA ST, Littleton 1
04/22/2025 10:50 PM 1

W LITTLETON BLVD   S COURT PL, Littleton 1
05/26/2025 06:16 PM 1

W LITTLETON BLVD   S PRESCOTT ST, Littleton 1
05/20/2025 02:21 PM 1

W MAIN ST   S CURTICE ST, Littleton 1
04/12/2025 06:58 PM 1

W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton 2
06/14/2025 09:14 AM 1



06/15/2025 05:45 AM 1
Theft 15

2004 W POWERS AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/08/2025 06:18 PM 1

2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/01/2025 05:11 PM 1

2529 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/18/2025 11:12 AM 1

2680 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
04/29/2025 12:58 PM 1
05/31/2025 06:59 PM 1

2707 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/26/2025 12:19 AM 1

2852 W BOWLES AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/23/2025 10:03 AM 1

5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
04/04/2025 03:14 PM 1
04/07/2025 11:01 AM 1

5577 S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/09/2025 08:29 AM 1

5701 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/22/2025 07:35 PM 1

5749 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/23/2025 09:18 AM 1

57xx S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
04/07/2025 06:02 PM 1
04/10/2025 07:57 PM 1

W LITTLETON BLVD   S COURT PL, Littleton 1
04/17/2025 01:25 PM 1

Traffic Incident 19
2589 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/04/2025 11:32 PM 1
5675 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/07/2025 01:36 AM 1
5749 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

05/24/2025 01:25 AM 1
5753 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/29/2025 08:00 AM 1
6023 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

05/13/2025 11:51 AM 1
S CROCKER ST   W LITTLETON BLVD, Littleton 1

06/10/2025 05:45 AM 1
S PRINCE ST   W POWERS AVE, Littleton 2

05/09/2025 05:11 PM 1
06/08/2025 09:18 PM 1

S PRINCE ST W CHURCH AVE LIT CENTENNIAL, CO 80120 1
06/26/2025 04:44 PM 1



S SANTA FE DR   W BOWLES AVE, Littleton 3
04/23/2025 12:40 AM 1
05/15/2025 09:23 PM 1
06/11/2025 09:20 AM 1

S SANTA FE DR   W CHURCH AVE, Littleton 3
04/21/2025 12:54 PM 1
05/13/2025 05:58 AM 1
06/24/2025 07:41 AM 1

W ALAMO AVE   S PRINCE ST, Littleton 1
04/22/2025 08:24 AM 1

W LITTLETON BLVD   S COURT PL, Littleton 1
04/16/2025 06:32 PM 1

W MAIN ST   S CURTICE ST, Littleton 1
04/24/2025 05:44 PM 1

W MAIN ST   S SYCAMORE ST, Littleton 1
06/03/2025 09:38 PM 1

Trespassing 17
1905 W LILLEY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/23/2025 05:38 PM 1
2004 W POWERS AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

05/14/2025 07:22 AM 1
2009 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

05/19/2025 05:53 AM 1
2200 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/06/2025 01:32 PM 1
2300 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/24/2025 03:35 PM 1
2350 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

06/25/2025 10:14 PM 1
2559 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

04/08/2025 04:13 PM 1
5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

05/22/2025 02:39 PM 1
5444 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 2

04/01/2025 12:18 PM 1
04/22/2025 04:22 PM 1

5701 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
05/15/2025 10:01 PM 1

5757 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/05/2025 10:45 PM 1

5767 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/03/2025 07:10 AM 1

57xx S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/19/2025 03:20 PM 1

5800 S NEVADA ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/02/2025 11:37 AM 1

5844 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1



05/14/2025 04:52 PM 1
5858 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 1

05/05/2025 11:40 AM 1
Vandalism 5

2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
04/14/2025 09:46 AM 1

2379 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120 1
06/03/2025 09:58 AM 1

5701 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120 2
04/07/2025 02:57 PM 1
05/13/2025 05:20 PM 1

W BOWLES AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton 1
06/28/2025 12:33 PM 1

(blank)
(blank)

(blank)
Grand Total 372



LDDA April 2025

Abuse / Neglect 3
01/06/2025 10:46 AM 1
57XX S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/14/2025 03:52 PM 1
18XX W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/28/2025 12:28 PM 1
56XX S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Accident - Fatality 1
01/13/2025 04:24 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton

Accident - Injury 2
01/02/2025 03:11 AM 1
57XX S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/22/2025 01:48 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton

Accident - Non-Injury 45
01/03/2025 06:25 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
01/08/2025 03:49 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
01/10/2025 04:27 PM 1
W Powers Ave   S Prince St, Littleton
01/13/2025 09:49 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
01/14/2025 08:47 AM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
01/15/2025 01:23 PM 1
S Prince St   W Berry Ave, Littleton
01/20/2025 06:34 PM 1



S RIO GRANDE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
01/23/2025 08:01 AM 1
W Church Ave   S Nevada St, Littleton
01/27/2025 04:23 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
01/29/2025 12:37 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
02/04/2025 04:48 PM 1
W Powers Ave   S Prince St, Littleton
02/04/2025 05:36 PM 1
5858 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/05/2025 10:16 AM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
02/07/2025 07:44 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton
02/09/2025 02:49 PM 1
2100-2199 W Alamo Ave, Littleton
02/09/2025 09:15 PM 1
W CHURCH AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton
02/10/2025 04:04 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W CHURCH AVE, Littleton
02/14/2025 03:36 PM 1
W LITTLETON BLVD   S BEMIS ST, Littleton
02/14/2025 05:54 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
02/15/2025 01:07 PM 1
5900 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/15/2025 01:37 PM 1
5900 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/16/2025 02:05 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton
02/16/2025 02:21 PM 1
2707 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/17/2025 01:04 PM 1
S SYCAMORE ST   W POWERS AVE, Littleton
02/18/2025 11:53 AM 1



S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
02/20/2025 09:20 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
02/20/2025 09:29 PM 1
W CHURCH AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton
02/21/2025 08:18 PM 1
2700 W BOWLES AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/22/2025 02:08 PM 1
2707 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/24/2025 10:19 AM 1
W CHURCH AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton
02/26/2025 05:31 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
02/26/2025 09:14 PM 1
W BOWLES AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton
03/06/2025 09:08 AM 1
5701 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/06/2025 12:35 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
03/08/2025 10:05 AM 1
5632 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/10/2025 02:44 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton
03/10/2025 09:52 AM 1
S PRINCE ST   W CHURCH AVE, Littleton
03/13/2025 02:31 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
03/18/2025 07:43 PM 1
6200 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/21/2025 07:50 AM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
03/23/2025 12:31 PM 1
W Church Ave   S Nevada St, Littleton
03/25/2025 01:32 PM 1
W BOWLES AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton
03/29/2025 10:53 AM 1



W CHURCH AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton
03/31/2025 07:17 AM 1
W BOWLES AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton
03/31/2025 08:02 AM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton

Alarm Call 82
01/01/2025 10:17 AM 1
24XX W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/04/2025 04:08 PM 1
56XX S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/08/2025 02:26 PM 1
88XX Yellowcress, Littleton
01/08/2025 08:28 AM 1
24XX W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/09/2025 09:39 PM 1
56XX S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/10/2025 02:17 AM 1
57XX S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/10/2025 03:00 AM 1
24XX W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/10/2025 07:11 AM 1
59XX S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/11/2025 09:43 PM 1
55XX S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/12/2025 04:20 PM 1
57XX S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/12/2025 04:30 AM 1
55XX S RIO GRANDE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/13/2025 02:48 PM 1
22XX W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/15/2025 12:18 PM 1
22XX W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/16/2025 04:33 PM 1
22XX W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/16/2025 09:10 AM 1



22XX W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/16/2025 11:17 AM 1
22XX W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/17/2025 06:09 PM 1
56XX S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/18/2025 11:41 PM 1
56XX S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/19/2025 03:52 PM 1
56XX S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/19/2025 07:21 PM 1
56XX S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/20/2025 02:30 AM 1
2429 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/20/2025 08:20 AM 1
8899 Yellowcress St, Littleton
01/22/2025 09:58 PM 1
5350 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/23/2025 09:25 PM 1
2609 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/24/2025 07:36 PM 1
2677 W ALAMO AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/28/2025 04:03 AM 1
2489 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/28/2025 12:27 PM 1
2609 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/31/2025 08:02 PM 1
5808 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/31/2025 12:38 AM 1
5995 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/01/2025 03:03 AM 1
2410 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/02/2025 02:40 PM 1
2069 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/03/2025 01:18 PM 1
2609 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/03/2025 02:45 PM 1



2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/04/2025 02:03 AM 1
5649 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/04/2025 07:30 AM 1
2429 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/05/2025 05:10 AM 1
2429 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/05/2025 08:48 AM 1
2429 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/05/2025 09:35 AM 1
2429 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/06/2025 05:20 PM 1
2450 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/06/2025 05:22 AM 1
5995 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/07/2025 03:29 PM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/07/2025 03:35 AM 1
2410 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/07/2025 11:36 AM 1
2449 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/11/2025 04:07 PM 1
2888 W MAPLEWOOD AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/13/2025 12:38 PM 1
2340 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/17/2025 09:58 AM 1
5808 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/18/2025 03:03 PM 1
5334 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/18/2025 04:12 PM 1
2888 W MAPLEWOOD AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/18/2025 08:01 AM 1
2069 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/20/2025 04:09 AM 1
2489 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/20/2025 08:34 AM 1



2069 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/20/2025 09:40 AM 1
2069 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/21/2025 07:19 AM 1
2429 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/21/2025 08:32 AM 1
2609 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/23/2025 01:01 AM 1
5995 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/23/2025 09:40 PM 1
2609 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/27/2025 10:59 PM 1
2429 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/28/2025 01:30 PM 1
5500 S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/28/2025 01:52 PM 1
5500 S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/28/2025 07:14 AM 1
2400 W ALAMO AVE, Littleton
03/02/2025 06:54 PM 1
2575 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/03/2025 10:37 PM 1
5995 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/08/2025 04:30 PM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/09/2025 02:42 PM 1
5788 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/11/2025 05:31 AM 1
5995 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/11/2025 07:32 AM 1
2429 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/12/2025 10:32 AM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/13/2025 02:43 AM 1
2410 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/14/2025 12:45 AM 1



2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/16/2025 05:29 AM 1
5995 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/17/2025 04:24 PM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/18/2025 11:19 PM 1
5995 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/19/2025 03:03 PM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/23/2025 11:11 PM 1
5995 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/25/2025 03:33 AM 1
2009 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/27/2025 03:06 PM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/27/2025 06:54 PM 1
2100 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/28/2025 07:04 AM 1
5995 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/28/2025 09:06 PM 1
2559 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/29/2025 02:57 AM 1
5649 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/29/2025 12:15 AM 1
2559 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/30/2025 11:44 AM 1
2450 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Alcohol Violation 5
02/07/2025 09:58 AM 1
55XX S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/08/2025 10:46 PM 1
S Nevada St   W Main St, Littleton
02/16/2025 11:50 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S NEVADA ST, Littleton
03/04/2025 12:58 PM 1



55XX S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/16/2025 01:50 AM 1
56XX S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Arson 1
02/26/2025 06:11 AM 1
57XX S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Assault/Battery 5
01/22/2025 02:30 PM 1
Buckley, Littleton
02/17/2025 06:56 AM 1
55XX S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/19/2025 01:35 PM 1
24XX W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/28/2025 06:06 PM 1
58XX S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/08/2025 07:59 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S NEVADA ST, Littleton

Burglary of Structure
01/11/2025 02:55 PM 1
57XX S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/12/2025 09:31 AM 1
57XX S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/12/2025 09:45 AM 1
57XX S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/21/2025 01:33 PM 1
26XX W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/03/2025 01:37 PM 1
54XX S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/11/2025 07:19 AM 1
60XX S VINEWOOD ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Burglary of Vehicle
03/27/2025 01:09 PM 1



5701 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120

Disturbance 34
01/02/2025 09:40 AM 1
5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/04/2025 09:39 AM 1
5350 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/06/2025 05:12 PM 1
2100 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/10/2025 02:21 PM 1
CHURCH AND SUMNER, LITTLETON, CO
01/10/2025 07:43 AM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/16/2025 11:21 AM 1
W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton
01/20/2025 02:38 AM 1
5575 S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/23/2025 10:44 PM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/03/2025 02:07 PM 1
5749 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/03/2025 11:13 AM 1
2299 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/03/2025 11:45 AM 1
2439 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/07/2025 07:22 PM 1
2250 W Main St, Littleton
02/07/2025 07:39 PM 1
2575 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/12/2025 07:08 AM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/13/2025 11:34 AM 1
5858 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/14/2025 08:47 AM 1
S PRINCE ST   W CHURCH AVE, Littleton
02/17/2025 07:31 PM 1



5891 S NEVADA ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/21/2025 03:06 PM 1
5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/21/2025 03:20 PM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/21/2025 08:41 PM 1
5642 S SYCAMORE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/21/2025 11:24 PM 1
2680 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/22/2025 10:15 AM 1
2350 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/22/2025 11:31 PM 1
2420 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/26/2025 10:12 AM 1
2580 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/02/2025 01:08 AM 1
5675 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/02/2025 10:50 AM 1
W POWERS AVE   S SYCAMORE ST, Littleton
03/06/2025 10:24 AM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/06/2025 10:27 PM 1
CHURCH AND CURTIS, LITTLETON, CO
03/08/2025 08:00 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S NEVADA ST, Littleton
03/11/2025 01:01 PM 1
5858 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/11/2025 09:21 AM 1
5260 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/19/2025 03:32 PM 1
6023 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/21/2025 07:43 PM 1
2299 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/21/2025 08:50 AM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120



Drug/Narcotic Violation 5
01/12/2025 04:27 PM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/12/2025 10:59 AM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/16/2025 10:07 AM 1
2559 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/28/2025 12:37 PM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/29/2025 09:06 AM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Fraud/Forgery 9
01/04/2025 02:34 PM 1
5858 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/07/2025 02:08 PM 1
New Orleans, Littleton
01/09/2025 10:02 AM 1
S NEVADA ST   W POWERS AVE, Littleton
01/15/2025 02:24 PM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/23/2025 10:44 AM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/05/2025 11:02 AM 1
2350 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/11/2025 03:16 PM 1
5844 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/17/2025 12:43 PM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/19/2025 10:20 AM 1
1800 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120

Harrassment 7
01/04/2025 08:07 PM 1
26XX W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/06/2025 09:06 PM 1



22XX W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/15/2025 01:26 PM 1
57XX S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/22/2025 03:20 PM 1
25XX W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/07/2025 05:05 PM 1
22XX W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/19/2025 06:35 PM 1
23XX W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/22/2025 07:52 AM 1
22XX W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Sex Offense 3
01/30/2025 11:52 AM 1
S CROCKER ST   W LITTLETON BLVD, Littleton
02/03/2025 01:31 PM 1
5XXX S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/13/2025 08:18 AM 1
5XXX S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Motor Vehicle Theft 2
01/24/2025 05:07 PM 1
5780 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/04/2025 08:54 PM 1
5891 S NEVADA ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Noise Complaint 6
02/21/2025 07:45 AM 1
W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton
03/04/2025 08:24 AM 1
W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton
03/13/2025 08:43 AM 1
23XX W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/15/2025 01:05 PM 1
W POWERS AVE   S NEVADA ST, Littleton
03/20/2025 09:34 PM 1



S PRINCE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
03/20/2025 12:33 AM 1
23XX W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Parking Complaint 40
01/04/2025 10:55 AM 1
S Prince St   W Alamo Ave, Littleton
01/08/2025 01:51 PM 1
2450 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/08/2025 10:04 AM 1
2450 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/16/2025 12:59 PM 1
2500 W COLLEGE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/27/2025 11:35 AM 1
2300 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/29/2025 03:41 PM 1
2675 W ALAMO AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/31/2025 06:48 PM 1
5654 S Prince, Littleton
02/06/2025 07:06 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton
02/06/2025 12:25 PM 1
2677 W ALAMO AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/12/2025 07:16 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton
02/13/2025 01:39 PM 1
2660 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/13/2025 07:08 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
02/15/2025 04:18 PM 1
S NEVADA ST   W ALAMO AVE, Littleton
02/18/2025 07:18 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton
02/19/2025 07:38 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S RAPP ST, Littleton
02/21/2025 09:19 PM 1



S CURTICE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
02/23/2025 08:58 AM 1
W MAIN ST   S SYCAMORE ST, Littleton
02/25/2025 08:36 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
03/02/2025 07:36 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton
03/04/2025 07:49 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
03/04/2025 12:58 PM 1
5600 S RIO GRANDE ST, Littleton
03/05/2025 07:46 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
03/06/2025 07:34 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
03/09/2025 08:49 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
03/11/2025 07:57 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
03/12/2025 08:00 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
03/19/2025 08:05 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
03/24/2025 02:57 PM 1
S BEMIS ST   W LITTLETON BLVD, Littleton
03/25/2025 07:37 PM 1
S CURTICE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
03/27/2025 01:26 PM 1
2400 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/27/2025 07:53 PM 1
S CURTICE ST   W ALAMO AVE, Littleton
03/27/2025 12:11 PM 1
2600 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/28/2025 12:04 PM 1
S CURTICE ST   W ALAMO AVE, Littleton
03/28/2025 12:27 PM 1



5700 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/28/2025 12:44 PM 1
5600 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/28/2025 12:54 PM 1
2400 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/31/2025 01:15 PM 1
2300 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/31/2025 01:23 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S PRINCE ST, Littleton
03/31/2025 07:45 PM 1
S CURTICE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
03/31/2025 08:50 AM 1
5700 S PRESCOTT ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Suspicious Activity 43
01/01/2025 09:28 PM 1
5577 S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/02/2025 08:31 AM 1
2707 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/02/2025 11:42 PM 1
5798 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/03/2025 05:12 PM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/10/2025 02:17 PM 1
W CHURCH AVE   S SUMNER ST, Littleton
01/10/2025 03:10 PM 1
2679 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/10/2025 12:57 PM 1
5610 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/12/2025 01:01 AM 1
5241 S RIO GRANDE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/13/2025 07:33 AM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/16/2025 06:05 PM 1
5873 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/20/2025 06:22 PM 1



1915 W LILLEY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/20/2025 07:07 AM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/23/2025 05:44 PM 1
W ALAMO AVE   S CURTICE ST, Littleton
01/27/2025 05:07 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W CHURCH AVE, Littleton
01/29/2025 10:35 PM 1
2100 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/30/2025 12:52 AM 1
5753 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/31/2025 04:27 PM 1
2250 W Main St, Littleton
01/31/2025 05:04 PM 1
S RIO GRANDE ST   W POWERS AVE, Littleton
02/02/2025 05:02 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
02/04/2025 06:16 AM 1
5900 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/14/2025 07:13 AM 1
5734 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/20/2025 07:47 AM 1
2069 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/22/2025 11:49 PM 1
W MAIN ST   S NEVADA ST, Littleton
02/22/2025 12:25 AM 1
2299 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/23/2025 07:03 PM 1
5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/24/2025 02:47 AM 1
S PRINCE ST   W POWERS AVE, Littleton
02/28/2025 12:06 AM 1
S RIO GRANDE ST   W POWERS AVE, Littleton
03/03/2025 01:22 PM 1
6200 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/06/2025 03:08 PM 1



2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/08/2025 01:28 AM 1
5444 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/08/2025 09:59 AM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
03/10/2025 05:54 PM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/14/2025 06:17 PM 1
5548 S HILL ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/16/2025 09:22 PM 1
5350 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/18/2025 04:47 PM 1
W BOWLES AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton
03/19/2025 12:03 PM 1
S PRESCOTT ST   W LITTLETON BLVD, Littleton
03/21/2025 02:49 AM 1
2400 W ALAMO AVE, Littleton
03/21/2025 03:44 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
03/22/2025 03:43 PM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/22/2025 12:10 AM 1
5734 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/26/2025 08:24 PM 1
5734 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/29/2025 07:50 PM 1
S PRINCE ST   W MAIN ST, Littleton
03/31/2025 03:21 PM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120

Theft 17
01/06/2025 06:04 PM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/18/2025 06:05 AM 1
5788 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/10/2025 01:16 PM 1



2300 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/10/2025 11:13 AM 1
5844 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/12/2025 04:06 PM 1
5798 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/02/2025 05:10 PM 1
W BOWLES AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton
03/03/2025 02:07 PM 1
2529 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/04/2025 10:04 AM 1
5798 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/06/2025 08:55 AM 1
5701 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/11/2025 08:29 AM 1
5798 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/14/2025 10:30 PM 1
2707 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/14/2025 12:58 PM 1
5891 S NEVADA ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/20/2025 12:16 PM 1
1800 W LITTLETON BLVD LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/22/2025 05:03 PM 1
2707 W MAIN ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/29/2025 01:15 PM 1
5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/29/2025 10:40 AM 1
5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/29/2025 12:46 AM 1
5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120

Traffic Incident 19
01/08/2025 11:05 PM 1
W BOWLES AVE S SANTA FE DR L CENTENNIAL, CO 80120
01/10/2025 10:15 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
01/13/2025 02:28 AM 1



S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
01/14/2025 04:07 PM 1
W BOWLES AVE   S SANTA FE DR, Littleton
01/27/2025 11:07 AM 1
S Prince St   W Alamo Ave, Littleton
02/01/2025 08:40 AM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
02/02/2025 02:51 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
02/02/2025 08:54 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
02/04/2025 11:03 AM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
02/05/2025 07:18 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
02/05/2025 09:29 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
02/06/2025 04:40 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
02/26/2025 01:10 AM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
03/10/2025 06:26 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
03/14/2025 12:12 AM 1
6200 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/16/2025 01:26 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
03/20/2025 06:22 AM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton
03/24/2025 09:48 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Church Ave, Littleton
03/26/2025 10:14 PM 1
S Santa Fe Dr   W Bowles Ave, Littleton

Trespassing 24
01/07/2025 01:21 PM 1



5800 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/15/2025 02:15 PM 1
5858 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/15/2025 04:44 PM 1
5858 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/15/2025 05:39 PM 1
5724 S PRESCOTT ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/15/2025 11:18 AM 1
5654 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/16/2025 02:08 PM 1
5724 S PRESCOTT ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/17/2025 09:34 AM 1
5724 S PRESCOTT ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/01/2025 01:40 PM 1
S NEVADA ST   W POWERS AVE, Littleton
02/02/2025 04:48 PM 1
5350 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/04/2025 03:32 PM 1
5610 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/05/2025 02:02 PM 1
5610 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/21/2025 12:26 PM 1
5654 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/23/2025 09:59 PM 1
5891 S NEVADA ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/25/2025 08:59 PM 1
2255 W BERRY AVE LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/28/2025 02:32 AM 1
5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/03/2025 07:53 AM 1
5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/05/2025 07:00 AM 1
5444 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/05/2025 08:08 AM 1
5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/06/2025 08:48 PM 1



5701 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/07/2025 10:56 AM 1
5390 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/11/2025 09:52 AM 1
6063 S VINEWOOD ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/22/2025 06:10 PM 1
5701 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/23/2025 06:01 AM 1
6200 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/29/2025 12:57 PM 1
5767 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Vandalism 9
01/02/2025 01:44 PM 1
5334 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/12/2025 03:47 PM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/12/2025 04:20 PM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/13/2025 06:28 AM 1
5788 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/16/2025 04:51 PM 1
5780 S PRINCE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/21/2025 07:20 AM 1
5788 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
01/30/2025 12:55 PM 1
5701 S SANTA FE DR LITTLETON, CO 80120
02/03/2025 02:24 PM 1
5610 S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120
03/04/2025 10:14 AM 1
5789 S RAPP ST LITTLETON, CO 80120

Weapons Violation 1
02/03/2025 06:19 PM 1
58XX S CURTICE ST LITTLETON, CO 80120



Grand Total 370



Variance/
Amount % Amount % Remaining

REVENUES

Property Taxes 186,185$   44.58% 174,187$   38.13% (11,998)$   
Increment Revenue - Property Tax 164,439  39.37% 151,563  33.18% (12,876)  
Specific Ownership Taxes - 0.00% 4,161  0.91% 4,161  
Grants 50,000  11.97% 25,875  5.66% (24,125)  
Sponsorships 15,000  3.59% 21,360  4.68% 6,360  
Events Income - 0.00% 76,829  16.82% 76,829  
Interest Income 2,000  0.48% 2,824  0.62% 824  

TOTAL REVENUES 417,624  100.00% 456,799  100.00% 39,175  

EXPENDITURES

Management & Administration
 Executive Director 96,000  65,920  30,080  
 Administrative Assistant 25,000  10,491  14,509  
 Legal Services 33,000  11,626  21,375  
 Accounting/Financial Services 35,000  21,624  13,376  
 County Treasurer's Fees 5,259  3,525  1,734  
 Subtotal - Management 

 & Administration 194,259  45.39% 113,185  40.95% 81,074  

Operations
 Supplies/Misc. Expense 11,741  1,924  9,817  
 Insurance 2,500  3,656  (1,156)  
 Dues and Membership 2,000  606  1,394  

 Subtotal - Operations 16,241  3.79% 6,186  2.24% 10,055  

Programs: Clean & Safe
 Cleaning Services 45,000  10,650  34,350  
 Snow Removal 50,000  29,404  20,596  

 Subtotal - Programs: Clean & Safe 95,000  22.20% 40,054  14.49% 54,946  

Projects: Business Friendly & Vibrant
 Marketing & Communications 30,000  18,725  11,275  
 Printing/Mailing 7,500  -  7,500  
 Events 10,000  17,370  (7,370)  
 Events - Block Party 35,000  73,574  (38,574)  
 Digital Fees 5,000  2,882  2,118  
 Micro Grant Program 25,000  -  25,000  
 Signage 10,000  4,423  5,577  

 Subtotal - Projects:
 Business Friendly & Vibrant 122,500  28.62% 116,974  42.32% 5,526  

TOTAL EXPENDITURES 428,000  100.00% 276,399  100.00% 151,601  

Net Change in Fund Balances (10,376)  180,400  190,776  

Fund Balance - Beginning 72,716  138,238  65,522  
Fund Balance - Ending 62,340$   318,638$   256,298$   

Littleton Downtown Development Authority
Operating Statement (Budget to Actual) through July 8, 2025

2025 Budget 2025 YTD Actual
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General 

Fund

Redstone Bank - Checking Account
Balance as of 6/30/25 71,311.43$   
Subsequent activities:

07/01/25 Card Purchase: Google (36.00)  
07/02/25 Card Purchase: Shift Workplace (169.33)  
07/02/25 Bill.com Payables (1,500.00)  
07/03/25 Merch NSD Deposit (2,731.36)  
07/08/25 AR bill.com - Sponsorships 135.00  
07/08/25 Card Purchase: Denver Beer CO (100.00)  

Anticipated Activities:
Antcipated Bill.com Payables (22,043.41)  

Anticipated balance 44,866.33$   

ColoTrust Account
Balance as of 6/30/25 212,695.09$   
Subsequent activities:
Anticipated Activities:

Anticipated balance 212,695.09$   

Total Anticipated Balance 257,561.42$   

Yield as of 6/30/25
Redstone Bank - 1.00%
ColoTrust - 4.3652%

Littleton Downtown Development Authority 
Schedule of Cash Position

June 30, 2025
Updated as of July 8, 2025
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Littleton Downtown Development Authority
Property Tax Reconciliation

2025

Delinquent Specific Net Amount Net Amount Total
Property Taxes, Rebates Ownership Treasurer's Due To Received Received Cash 

Taxes and Abatements Taxes Interest Fees County by City by LDDA Monthly Y-T-D Received Monthly Y-T-D

Beg Balance
January 11,576.24$     -$   788.59$    -$    (173.64)$   -$    12,191.19$      12,191.19$       6.22% 6.22% - 0.00% 0.00%
February 29,316.77   - 855.64  -  (439.75) -  29,732.66 29,732.66   15.75% 21.96% - 0.00% 0.00%
March 11,933.68   - 925.51  13.61   (179.21)  -  12,693.59 12,693.59   6.41% 28.37% - 0.00% 0.00%
April 48,112.14   - 925.53  0.16   (721.68)  -  48,316.15 48,316.15   25.84% 54.21% - 0.00% 0.00%
May 44,465.79   - 797.83  80.38   (668.19)  -  44,675.81 44,675.81   23.88% 78.10% - 0.00% 0.00%
June 28,577.98   - 793.62  41.88   (429.30)  -  28,984.18 28,984.18   15.35% 93.45% - 0.00% 0.00%
July -   -  0.00% 93.45% - 0.00% 0.00%
August -   -  0.00% 93.45% - 0.00% 0.00%
September -   -  0.00% 93.45% - 0.00% 0.00%
October -   -  0.00% 93.45% - 0.00% 0.00%
November -   -  0.00% 93.45% - 0.00% 0.00%
December -   -  0.00% 93.45% - 0.00% 0.00%

- -   
173,982.60$     -$   5,086.72$    136.03$     (2,611.77)$    -$    176,593.58$    176,593.58$     93.45% 93.45% -$   0.00% 0.00%

 Taxes Levied  % of Levied 
 Property Taxes 

Collected 
 % Collected to 
Amount Levied 

Property Tax
General Fund 186,185.00$    100.00% 173,982.60$    93.45%

186,185.00$    100.00% 173,982.60$    93.45%

Specific Ownership Tax
General Fund -$   0.00% 5,086.72$   0.00%

-$   0.00% 5,086.72$   0.00%

Treasurer's Fees
General Fund 2,792.78$    100.00% 2,611.77$    93.52%

2,792.78$    100.00% 2,611.77$    93.52%

CURRENT YEAR PRIOR YEAR
% of Total % of Total

Property Taxes  Received Property Taxes  Received
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County Net
 Property  Tax Interest Treasurer's Sales tax Due To Amount

Increment Income Fee Increment County Received

Beg Balance 219.40  
January 10,140.45$   -$ (152.11)$   -$  (219.40)$  9,768.94$   
February 25,733.06  - (386.00) - -  25,347.06  
March 10,471.05  11.86  (157.24)  - -  10,325.67  
April 43,311.08  0.16  (649.67)  - -  42,661.57  
May 37,602.20  70.78  (565.09)  - -  37,107.89  
June 24,954.25  19.46  (374.61)  - -  24,599.10  
July -  
August -  
September -  
October -  
November -  
December -  

152,212.09$   102.26$   (2,284.72)$   -$  -$  149,810.23$   

Littleton Downtown Development Authority
Incremental Revenues

2025
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Vendor Invoice # Date Payment Description Balance

CliftonLarsonAllen LLP L251403615 6/30/2025 Accounting 3,823.07  
Starkey Strategies 1202 7/9/2025 Executive Director, Marketing and Admin 14,944.96   
Juniper Seed 3174 7/2/2025 Block Party Planning and Mgmt 2,500.00  
Mountain West Production Group 102360 7/1/2025 Block Party 600.00  
Magnify Signs 8247(B) 7/1/2025 Vinyl Graphics 175.38  

Card Purchases Invoice Total 22,043.41  

Card Purchase: Graphics Plus 06/13/25 Block Party - stamps 510.00  
Card Purchase: Indy Corp 06/18/25 Block Party - volunteer t-shirts 303.25  
Card Purchase: Mango Tree 06/20/25 Staff Coffee 9.02   
Card Purchase: 49th Denver 06/20/25 Staff/Board Lunch 72.07  
Card Purchase: London Photo 06/20/25 Block Party - photography 150.00  
DDA Transfer from DDA to LMA 06/26/25 Block Party - Food Vendor Payout 18,294.30   
Card Purchase: Fedex 06/27/25 Block Party Payment Device Shipping 32.40  
Card Purchase: Arapahoe County 06/27/25 Block Party Food Vendor Inspection 480.00  
Card Purchase: Asana.com 06/27/25 Monthly organization management 26.98  
Card Purchase: Google 07/01/25 Monthly Google Account 36.00  
Card Purchase: Shift Workplace 07/02/25 Monthly Workspace Membership 169.33  
Merch NSD Deposit 07/03/25 Block Party - Clover Devices + Credit card fees 2,731.36  
Card Purchase: Denver Beer CO 07/08/25 Block Party - Gift card for winner 100.00  

Card Purchase Total 22,914.71  

Grand Total 44,958.12  

Littleton Downtown Development Authority  
Disbursements List (6/12/25 - 7/8/25)
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INTERGOVERNMENTAL AGREEMENT 
FOR DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 

SUPPORT AND SERVICES 

THIS AGREEMENT is made and entered into by and between the City of Littleton, 
Colorado, a municipal corporation (the “City”), and the Littleton Downtown Development 
Authority (“LDDA”), effective this 1st day of January, 2024 (each a “Party” and collectively, 
the “Parties”). 

RECITALS 

The City of Littleton adopted 2040 Envision Littleton, the City’s Comprehensive Plan, to 
pursue collaboration for both programmatic and funding support from the public, private, and 
nonprofit sectors.  The formation of a Downtown Development Authority was considered as part 
of that Comprehensive Plan.  The City of Littleton subsequently formed a Downtown 
Development Authority as a body corporate pursuant to Colorado Revised Statutes Section 31-25-
801, et seq., in August 2022, the formation and funding of which was ratified in part by qualified 
electors at the November 2022 election. 

The LDDA was formed by Ordinance No. 29, Series 2022, and approved by voters for the 
purpose of promoting the cohesive improvement and redevelopment of the downtown and 
surrounding area within the LDDA boundaries in the City of Littleton. As consideration for the 
work to be performed by the LDDA, the City agrees to provide financial and other assistance and 
services as set forth herein. 

Article I 

DUTIES OF THE LDDA 

1 LDDA Services. The LDDA agrees to provide the following development and support 
services and programs in furtherance of the LDDA’s purpose and on behalf of the City: 

a. To prepare or have prepared the Downtown Littleton Plan of Development, as
contemplated by C.R.S. § 31-25-807, and providing a long-term vision for the area within
LDDA’s boundaries for economic development, marketing, public space/placemaking,
mobility, accessibility and land use/design goals and strategies, and to amend the Plan of
Development as necessary or appropriate in the discretion of the LDDA Board and in
cooperation with the City.

b. To encourage and stimulate economic development in each of LDDA’s four
identified sub-areas – Downtown Core and Gateway, South Gateway, North Gateway and
Riverside - by providing information and enhanced services to existing and prospective
residents, businesses, property owners and developers.

c. To establish policies and programs in accordance with LDDA’s goals and strategies
in five main topic areas: (1) Beautiful and Welcoming Gateways and Open Space; (2) Well-
Connected Streets, Trails and Pedestrian Routes; (3) Improved Parking Experience; (4)
Clean and Safe Downtown and Surrounding Areas; and (5) Vibrant and Business-Friendly.
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d. To implement both short- and long-term strategies to guide the LDDA moving 
forward in accordance with the topics above such that residents, property owners and 
businesses realize both short- and long-term benefits of the LDDA’s strategic mission. 

e. To promote special events, with implementation assistance from the City, including 
without limitation, partnering with and leveraging local business promotions and their 
individual events as an opportunity to attract patrons to the LDDA area and supporting 
municipal events within the LDDA boundaries. 

f. To prepare digital and print marketing materials to assist in achieving economic 
development and marketing for the LDDA area.  The logo of the City may be included in 
marketing efforts coordinated with the City. 

g. To conduct, prepare, or have prepared planning and technical surveys/studies/plans 
as may be necessary for data and informational needs to assist with projects and events and 
their implementation. 

h. As necessary, to coordinate work and consult with the designated representatives 
of the City in preparation of economic development, marketing, public space/placemaking, 
mobility and accessibility and land use/design activities.  Certain Sternbergs have been 
made available to the LDDA for exclusive use and the LDDA shall be responsible for 
maintenance and upkeep of the brackets and banners. 

i. To serve on project teams or as a stakeholder for projects within the City affecting 
the LDDA and its constituents, to have a representative serve on City or non-profit entity 
committees, as available, and to participate in the City’s development code update. 

j. To propose projects and prepare documents and presentations, as necessary, for 
City evaluation and consideration. 

k. To serve as a liaison to the Police Department on crime and safety matters affecting 
the areas within the LDDA boundaries. 

l. To evaluate maintenance within the LDDA boundaries, including but not limited 
to Mainstreet and the gateway areas, to support the local storefront economy throughout 
the LDDA, and enhance a sense of safety and cleanliness for businesses, residents, 
employees and visitors. 

m. To prepare information for additional appropriations and capital improvement 
projects during the current fiscal year on the same schedule as City departments and to be 
available to present information during council meetings if necessary. 

n. To ensure consistent and appropriate management of independent contractors and 
employees. 

o. To use reasonable procurement practices for all procurement contracts and 
purchasing transactions. LDDA contracts will be approved by the LDDA Board. 
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p. To retain consultants and advisors to provide guidance on legal, financial and other 
matters as determined necessary by the LDDA Board. 

q. To do all things necessary, proper, advisable or convenient for the accomplishment 
of the above purposes and to do all other things incidental thereto or connected therewith. 

2 LDDA-Area Projects. The Parties agree to explore funding and partnerships related to 
projects aligned with the Comprehensive Plan and the LDDA’s Plan of Development, including 
streetscape, mobility, accessibility and pedestrian safety improvements, including development 
and small business grants. When appropriate for City-led projects, the LDDA will appoint a 
representative to such project teams and otherwise cooperate and provide input on behalf of the 
LDDA. 

Article II  
 

DUTIES OF THE CITY 

1 Support Services. In conjunction with the services to be performed by the LDDA as set 
forth above, the City agrees to provide the LDDA with the following support services: 

a. The City’s Human Resources Department shall provide services and resources to 
the LDDA that reflect those provided to City independent contractors. 

b. The City shall provide the LDDA with copies of all policies and procedures 
applicable to independent contractors. 

c. The City shall provide to the LDDA access to the City’s economic development 
department to allow coordination of economic assistance efforts. 

d. The City shall provide the LDDA access to the services of the Building Inspection 
staff as a resource for advice and assistance on electrical and building design and 
compliance issues. 

e. The City shall timely communicate and endeavor to coordinate with the LDDA on 
projects affecting the LDDA’s boundary areas, including but not limited to the Downtown 
Mobility Streetscape Improvements Plan n/k/a Project Downtown, 2040 Envision 
Littleton, and the Comprehensive Plan, with the City soliciting committee participation or 
input from the LDDA on a cooperative and continuous basis. 

f. Subject to all professional and legal duties the City Attorney and his or her staff 
owe to the City and its officers and employees, including loyalty, conflict of interest, and 
confidentiality, the City will cooperate with and provide input on LDDA matters requiring 
City input or approval. This service shall not create the relation of attorney and client 
between the City Attorney or his staff and the LDDA. The LDDA acknowledges that it has 
authority under C.R.S. § 31-25-807(g), to retain and fix the compensation of legal counsel 
and that the City Attorney is not such legal counsel. 
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g. The City shall provide the LDDA services of the Community Development 
Department and other City staff as needed for implementation of LDDA matters related to 
the Littleton Comprehensive Plan, including, specifically, assistance with permitting for 
events and other permitting as may be required by the City. 

h. Safety in the LDDA area: The City shall maintain its present level of municipal 
services within the LDDA boundaries and further work with the LDDA to collaborate on 
additional services, solutions, staffing and best practices to keep and enhance the LDDA 
area as a clean and safe environment for all. 

i. To the extent the LDDA requests maintenance services within the LDDA’s 
boundaries from the City, above and beyond the base level of services already provided, 
the additional maintenance services provided at the request of the LDDA may be invoiced 
by the City to the LDDA an agreed rate. 

j. The City Finance Department will submit quarterly reports to the LDDA 
identifying sales tax increment revenues received by the City for the benefit of the LDDA, 
and will transfer the revenues to an account designated by the LDDA on an annual basis. 

k. The City Council will, as part of its annual budgeting process, certify a mill levy 
on behalf of the LDDA consistent with the budget adopted by the LDDA and approved by 
the City Council.  The Parties agree that the deadline for the LDDA to submit a draft budget 
to the City shall be extended from July 31st to September 13th in calendar year 2024, in 
order for the LDDA to have the benefit of a preliminary assessed valuation report in 
formulating its budget.   

2 Request for Services. Requests for services may be made by the LDDA Director, an LDDA 
Board designee, or the Chair of the LDDA Board. 

Article III  
 

SALES TAX TIF; BASE YEAR 

1 Pursuant to C.R.S. § 31-25-807(3)(a) and any adopted plan of development contemplated 
by C.R.S. § 31-25-807, the LDDA can accrue and spend sales tax funds collected within the LDDA 
boundaries in excess of the sales tax collected within the LDDA boundaries in the base year. The 
Parties agree that the base year shall be 2022.   

Article IV  
 

CITY CONTRIBUTION 

1 The City has authorized the transfer of One Hundred Ninety-Three Thousand Five Hundred 
Seventeen Dollars ($193,517) to the LDDA to assist the LDDA in becoming established and 
initiating its Plan of Development and priorities in 2024 as described in this Agreement (the “City 
Contribution”).     
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2 At the option of the Parties, they may negotiate by separate agreement a mechanism by 
which additional City contribution(s) shall be considered grants or loans to the LDDA, and when 
monies are made available in the form a loan, the monies be repayable from sales tax TIF the 
LDDA collects or from other sources. Any such agreement would be subject to City Council and 
LDDA Board approval. 

Article V  
 

INSURANCE REQUIREMENTS 

1 The LDDA shall procure and maintain in full force and effect such insurance that will 
insure its obligations and liabilities under this Agreement. Coverage will initially be limited to 
general liability insurance for the LDDA Board through an insurance company licensed in the 
State of Colorado. When and if necessary, the LDDA shall procure and maintain workers’ 
compensation; property insurance necessary to protect real and physical assets owned by the 
LDDA including without limitation real property, business equipment, streetscape improvements, 
automobile liability (including, as appropriate, owned, non-owned and hired autos); and general 
liability.   

Article VI  
 

TERM OF AGREEMENT 

1 Notwithstanding the date of execution, this Agreement shall be for a term beginning 
January 1, 2024, and ending December 31, 2024, unless extended or modified by mutual 
agreement between the Parties.  This Agreement shall automatically renew for three (3) one-year 
periods commencing January 1, 2025, unless earlier modified or terminated as set forth herein.  
Subject to annual appropriations by the City, this Contract shall be automatically renewable for 
each subsequent calendar year period. Either Party may elect not to renew this Contract by giving 
the other Party written notice of that decision at least ninety (90) days prior to the expiration of the 
current contract term. 

2 Either Party may otherwise at any time terminate this Agreement by giving the other Party 
thirty (30) days written notice. However, the City Council of the City or Board of Directors of the 
LDDA shall have the authority to sooner or immediately terminate this Agreement upon a finding 
that the public interest requires such termination. 

3 If this Agreement is terminated by either Party or it expires, such termination or expiration 
shall not prevent implementing the terms, conditions, and covenants of any agreement for 
assistance entered into by an applicant and the LDDA prior to such termination or expiration, 
unless such agreement is contrary to law. 
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ARncLE VII 

MISCELLANEOUS PROVISIONS 
The Parties and their officers, attorneys, employees and agents are relying on, and do not 

waive or intend to waive by any provision of this Agreement, the monetary limitations or any 
other rights, immunities, and protections provided by the Colorado Governmental Immunity Act, 
C.R.S. § 24-10-101, et seq. , as amended, or otherwise available to the Parties and their officers, 
attorneys, or employees. 

2 Consistent with Article X, § 20 of the Colorado Constitution, any financial obligation of 
either Party not performed during the current fiscal year is subject to annual appropriation, shall 
extend only to monies currently appropriated and shall not constitute a mandatory charge, 
requirement, debt or liability beyond the current fiscal year. 

3 There are no intended third-party beneficiaries to this Agreement. 

4 If any provision of this Agreement is found by a court of competent jurisdiction to be 
unlawful or unenforceable for any reason, the remaining provisions hereof shall remain in full 
force and effect. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement to be effective as of 
the day and year written above. 

CITY OF LITTLETON 

By: __________ _ 
Kyle Schlachter, Mayor 

ATTEST 

Colleen Norton, City Clerk 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

Reid B. Betzing, City Attorney 

LITTLETON DOWNTOWN 
DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 
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Littleton Downtown Development Authority
Annual Budget Timeline

Month Task Notes

June Begin drafting budget (staff)

July LDDA staff present first draft
to treasurer and/or LDDA
finance committee

LDDA treasurer and/or
finance committee
present draft budget to board

Open meeting only if
presented to finance
committee

Presented at general board
meeting

August LDDA treasurer present final
draft budget to board for
approval

Presented at general board
meeting

September LDDA staff submit board
approved budget to City

September City compiling budget items

September City advances budget to
council

October Council: 1st and 2nd
readings

November Budgets finalized















9/10/24

ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ESTIMATED BUDGET
2023 2024 6/30/2024 2024 2025

BEGINNING FUND BALANCES -$  41,144$         51,383$         51,383$         72,716$         

REVENUES
Property Taxes - 199,939 - - 189,727         
Increment Revenue - Property Tax - 128,066 148,144         163,000         154,000         
Increment Revenue - Sales Tax - 40,000 - - - 
Interest Income 856 - 692 1,000             2,000             
City ARPA Funds 180,000         - 193,517 193,517         - 
Other revenue 240 - - - - 
Grants - - - 25,000           50,000           
Sponsorships - - - 10,000           15,000           

Total revenues 181,096         368,005         342,353         392,517         410,727         

Total funds available 181,096         409,149         393,736         443,900         483,443         

EXPENDITURES
Management & Administration

Executive Director 51,209           96,000           56,000           96,000           96,000           
Administrative Assistant 3,671             30,000           5,813             25,000           25,000           
Legal 22,554           12,000           16,344           33,000           33,000           
Financial/Accounting 4,200             50,000           13,381           40,000           35,000           
County Treasurer's Fee - - 2,223             2,445             5,156             

Operations
Dues and membership 281 1,500             1,784             1,784             2,000             
Insurance 1,992             5,000             1,955             1,955             2,500             
Miscellaneous 3,148             3,000             2,472             4,000             11,750           

Programs: Beautiful & Welcoming
Flower - 25,000 - - - 
Public Art - 10,000 - 10,000 - 

Programs: Clean & Safe
Downtown Core Cleaning Services 1,680             20,520 4,480             8,000 45,000           
Snow Removal 11,801           18,700 24,810           47,000 50,000           

Projects: Parking
Parking - Planning - 25,000 - 25,000 - 

Projects: Connectivity
Pilot Programs - 10,000 - - - 

Projects: Business Friendly & Vibrant
Marketing & Communications 24,181           35,000 7,766             35,000           30,000           
Printing/Mailing - 10,000 - 10,000 7,500             
Events 4,967             25,000 647 25,000 45,000           
Digital Fees 29 7,000 2,841             7,000 5,000             
Micro Grant Program - - - - 25,000           
Signage - - - - 10,000           

Total expenditures 129,713         383,720         140,516         371,184         427,906         

Total expenditures and transfers out 
requiring appropriation 129,713         383,720         140,516         371,184         427,906         

ENDING FUND BALANCES 51,383$         25,429$         253,220$       72,716$         55,537$         

For the Years Ended and Ending December 31,

LITTLETON DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
GENERAL FUND 

2025 BUDGET
 WITH 2023 ACTUAL AND 2024 ESTIMATED

No assurance provided. See summary of significant assumptions. 
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ACTUAL BUDGET ACTUAL ESTIMATED BUDGET 
2023 2024 6/30/2024 2024 2025

ASSESSED VALUATION
Residential - Single-family -$  -$  -$  -$  6,065,493$    
Residential - Multi-family - - - - 3,794,072      
Commercial - - - - 49,004,259    
Vacant land - - - - 1,928,331      
Personal property - - - - 4,028,069      

- - - - 64,820,224    
Adjustments - - - - (1,577,819)     

Certified Assessed Value -$  -$  -$  -$  63,242,405$  

MILL LEVY
General 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.000

Total mill levy 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 3.000

PROPERTY TAXES
General -$  -$  -$  -$  189,727$       
Debt Service - - - - - 

Levied property taxes - - - - 189,727         

Budgeted property taxes -$  -$  -$  -$  189,727$       

BUDGETED PROPERTY TAXES
General -$               -$  -$  -$  189,727$       

-$               -$  -$  -$  189,727$       

LITTLETON DOWNTOWN DEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
PROPERTY TAX SUMMARY INFORMATION

2025 BUDGET
 WITH 2023 ACTUAL AND 2024 ESTIMATED

For the Years Ended and Ending December 31,

No assurance provided. See summary of significant assumptions. 
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